
Feb. 1981.
Source: Nellrose Anderson (Mrs. Paul Lee).

ANDERSON, MARY MAVOLEEN, SEPT. 30, 1883 - OCT. 21, 1952. (ROW 38)
ANDERSON, R. L., DEC. 26, 1869 - NOV. 28, 1931. (ROW 38)

Mary Mavoleen Hyman married Robert Lee Anderson Feb. 3, 
1898, in Madison Co., Alabama. They were the parents of Robert 
Claude, Ruby L., Mamie E., Flora B. and Pearl Anderson. Ruby Lee 
married Green Phillips Jan. 21, 1922, and is buried in Merrimack 
Cemetery. Claude married Hattie Graham and two of their children 
are buried in Merrimack Cemetery. Flora married a Mr. Davis. 
Mamie Elma married a Chaney, Pearl married a Mr. Tuck. Their 
first children were born in Owens Cross Roads, Madison Co. 
Alabama.
Sources: Mrs. Paul Lee Anderson, Marriage record Vol. 22, p.
431. Huntsville Daily News, Nov. 29, 1931, p. 2. Huntsville
Times, Oct. 21, 1952, p. 8.

ANDERSON, MARY FRANCES MARTIN, 1873/4 - 1924. NO STONE
Mary Frances Martin, born in 1873, or 1874, was a daughter 

of Rufus Jake Martin and his wife Martha of Jackson Co., Alabama. 
She married Jerry Clemons Anderson in Jackson Co. in 1907. 
Jerry was son of John and Gillie (Yarbrough) Anderson. He married 
his first wife in Jackson county and moved to Texas. After a 
divorce Jerry was left with several children to rear. Gillie 
tried to help him with the children in Texas but after a while 
Jerry returned to Alabama.

After his second marriage to Mary Frances Martin, Jerry and 
Frances moved to Texas where their son was born in 1911.

Jerry died shortly before or after the birth of Johnnie 
Clemons Anderson.

Frances moved to Huntsville and worked in Merrimack Mfg. Co. 
She died in the summer of 1924. Her son John became a preacher 
and died in 1977.
Source: Sybil Hinman.

ANDERSON, MRS. N., BURIED 20 FEB. 1906, AGE 52 YEARS. NO STONE
Mrs. Anderson, born about 1854, died Thursday , Feb. 15, in 

Merrimack, was buried Feb. 20, 1906. No proof she is buried in
Merrimack Cemetery.
Source: Obituary, Huntsville Weekly newspaper, Wed., Feb. 21,
1906, p. 8.

ANDERSON, WILLIAM S., MAY 25, 1928 - DEC. 2, 1929. SON OF MR. AND 
MRS. W. C. ANDERSON. (Row 23)
This child was son of William and Annie Anderson who lived 

at 469 C St, Merrimack. William was employed in Merrimack 
Manufacturing Co.
Sources: Tombstone. Huntsville City Directory, 1929/30.

ARCHER, MEATHEL, AUG. 24, 1912 - MAR. 1913. NO STONE
This little girl was the second child of Henry L. and Martha 

Ellen (Throneberry) Archer. They married Sept. 30 1919, in
Madison Co., Alabama. Their other children were Cordie, George, 
Susan, Dave, William, Mildred, Margaret, Mary and Betty Archer.
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